June 2, 1975

Mr. William R. Karll, President
Chesapeake Village, Inc.

31 Beech Drive

Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: Location: NE/corner of Eastern
Avenue & Punte Lane
Use: Geriatric Health Care Center
Zone: Business, Local (B, L.)

Dear Mr. Karll:

This letter is in response to your letter of April 18, 1975,
requesting acknowledgement and a brief statement indicating whether
or not your intended use of the above referenced property would con-
flict with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

The use, as described in your letter, a geriatric health cave
center, consisting of 276 skilled extended care and intermediate "A"
care beds and 286 intermediate ""B'' care beds, can, for the purpose
of the Zoning Pegulations, be defined as a convalescent or nursing
home. A nursing home, of the type described herein, is a permitted
use in B, L, Zones and is so listed under Section 230. 2 of the Use
Regulations of that Zone. All height and area requirements of the B. L.
Zone must, of course, be complied with.

If I can be of any further assistance in this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Very truly yours,
/ /
Frrter L
JAMES E, DYER
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JED/sew

cec: Mr, S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
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31 BEECH DRIVE BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21220 301 /68B6-6445

April 18, 1975

AR 2175 AM
Office of the Zoning Commissioner 1/1’i/|-'-2\ i
o 2 [
¥ |
a8 i |

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Baltimore County Office of Planning & Zoning I
{
!

Attn: Mr. James Dyer, Deputy Commissioner

Dear Jimi

After three meetings and preliminary corresponden ; :
prososed utilization of the commercially-zoned cormer of 0ld Zastern Avsnue at
Punte Lane, I am happy to report that the conceptual stage of planning has temporarily
stabilized at ~ point where I can give you a specific statement of intent,

A geriatric health eare center is being planned to serve Eastern Ealtimore County

on this site. The complex will contain a small geriatric clinic, 276 skilled extended
care and intermediate "A™ care beds and 206 i-termediate "B" crre beds. In an
adjoining structure on part of our DR=15 runcd property 163 efiiciency and one bedroom
apartment units will be built to house independent ambulatory elderly singles and
families. The residential atmosphere of t'e project will be further enhanced by 263
condominium townhouses and apartments with pool and community center for non-elderly
middle incoms family units. An approved ventative plan has already been received from
the County on the non-elderly portion.

The continuum of care concept adopted by Regional Flenning Council's Ci'izen Health
Council can be nade to work effectively for the elderly consumers of health care
under this deinstitutionalized environment.

A top flight administrutor will be recruitad through the suspices of the American
Medisal Association anc the American Health Cere Association. The applicent selected
will have been required to present in depth unassailable credentials of qualifications
for he will be responsible for building of the staff required to effectively man the
complex and maintain a wposition of leadership as a model long term health care project.

We will have to apply for a variance for parking on the DR-16 portion to be developed
for elderly apartments because the 1,15 to 1 ratio is not realistic since our mix will
be 118 efficiency units (73% of the total) and 45 one bedroom units. Experience has
indicated that in elderly housing projects, 80% of the elderly live by themselves and
5% of these do not own automobilés. That is why this type project is almost always
located on a bus line such as we are, enjoying a bus stop at Punte and 0ld Hosvern Ave,

I would appreciate your acknowledgement of this letter, Jim, by the end of April with

a brief statement that there is no conflict between our intended use and existing zoning
omthe property as long as criteria of the zoning law are adifjered to in our planning or
something to that effect. Thank you for your time, Jim.

Very truly yours
7

/’//, / -
“Wm. R. 8a

ok
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Pg | RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE J
PETITION R ZONING M-CLAS*ICATION CATION AND VARIANCE a D.R: 16 Zone to a B. L. Zoae. It is further ORDERER that the Variance
’ 11 4 £/S of Old Exstern Avenue, 98' : DEPUTY ZONING
mn SPECIAL EXCEPTION & wudunces.~ C-"/ ™ S of Punte Lane - 15th District to permita side yard of Len feet instead of the required 25 feet alsc be
VT Tt I Chesapeake Village, lac. - : COMMISSIONER
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 24 I Fotitiouar GRANTED, subject to the following rastrictionss
I NO. 74-156-RA (Item T4) 1 oF

L, or we,. CHESAP
Cousty and which s described in the description #nd piat attached bereto and made a part hereo,
hereby petition (1) that the Joning status of the herein described property be reclasided, pursusst
to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from ---DR:=14
Bl -sont; for the following reasons:

.

| Lo The heignt ui that portion of the proposed building
that extends into the varianced 25 foot setback area,
shall not exceed that shown an the plans accompanying
thia Petition, i.c.. one story above ground level.

MEMORANDUM
i BALTIMORE COUNTY -

Re: Chesapzake village, Inc,
01d Eastern Avenue
Reclassification from DR-16 to BL

ome to &

soomom ;

2. Approval of a site plan by the Department of Public
This Petition represents a request for a Reclassification from a D R. 16 Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.
Your Petitioner requests that the subject property, as shown
on the attached zoning plot plan and which consists of a rectangu-
lar tract of land running along 01d Eastern Avenue on the South
:;d:Lfﬂr 90 feet with a depth of 280.82 feet, be rezoned from DR-16

SEE ATTACHED MEMORANDUM Zone to a B. L. Zone, and a Variance to permit a sida yard of ten feet instead

of the required 25 feet. The property i question containe . 580 acres and is

Doputy Zoning Commiss

located on the east side of Old Eastern Avenue, 98 feot south of the center lina Baltimore County

Adjoining the subject property to the Northeast, yeur
Petitioner has a narrow tract of land presently zoned BL snd
which parcel is located at the intersection of 0ld Eastern Avenue
and Punte Lane. Your Petftiomer, through his attorney, had reguesied
in 1970 that the Planning Board, in their preparing the Comprehensive
Zoning Map, reclassify both parcels from RA to BL, which parcels of
land consist of a total of .7 acres, more or less. As a result of
1 this written request, the Planning Board recommended that said

property be rezoned from RA to BL, and the County Council, in
adopting said Comprehsnsive Zoning Map, likewise rezoned said .7
acres from RA to BL. Unfartunately, Puntc Lane was and is
improperly drawn on the present zoning map as it fs shown intersect

Potition for Yariance from Section 232.2:b - To permit & n.de yard of
St

10 feet instead of the required 25 fent, of Py Lane, in the Fifteenth Election District of Baltimore County.

1 that the subject property was
and (2) for a Special Excoption, under Ibe sald Zoning Law and Zoning Regulstions of Baltimore
County, %0 use the berein described property, fOreeeeoue oo ______________

placed in a residential D. R. 16 classification due to a drafting error. The

drafting error being the result of Punte Road haviug been plotted on the Com-

Property is to be posted asd advertisea as prescribed by Zoning Hegulations,
L or we, agrea to pay expenses of above re-clasification and/or Special Exceplion advertiging,
#fc., upon Aling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the onimg
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

prehensiva Zoning Map one block south of its actual location.

" block further to the Northeast. As a result, onl ti f th
nee oo difficulties encountered, + only a portion of the
The Petitioner based the need for a Variance culties e | Petitioner's property was zoned BL as shown on the attached zoning
plot plan and not the entire parcel as originally fntended. There-
fore, there is an additional 50 feet to the South of the presently
zoned BL property that needs to be corrected. On the 1,000 foot
scale zoning map of Baltimore County, Punte Lane is shown properly
intersecting Wilbur Road, but the zonimg is as located on the 200

by his architect in locating a feasible building design on the irregularly siaped

parcel.

CHESAPEAKE VILLAGE. IN
SR

< Ry 7 f 77 1 R e After reviewing the testimony, Baltimore County Zoning Maps, and the foot scale zoning map, Obviously, the draftsman responsible for
e Bt g e gty e R
v ~ " i Lasio 0 ecause of the inaccuracy of the

L, Prasident o sau Place »& Potitioner's site plans, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissiuner R T8 Rt nEhTo hy PunEy BL because of the ina ¥
= that a technical drafting error was made that resulted in the Petitoner's pro-
i arty being placed in a D. R. 16 Zone inatead of the intended B. L. Zone.
Lo
2 = The irrcgularly shaped parcel presents difficulties that warrant the
S = @

. 42191€=;-:=-:E"2-=;f::;tg12ﬁ e 3 Branting of the requested Variance. The adjoiniay property is undeveloped at

T
ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.....15h......._..dsy this time and should not be affected by the granting of said Variance. |

- gotober-——- ~--=-y 197 .3, that the subject. matter of this petition be advertised, a8 o= Therefore, IT iS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

raquired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- = r

out Baltimore County, that property be pested, and that the public beartag be had beforw the Zoning e Baltimore County this __@f day of January 1974, that the herein des-

Commissioner of Baltimors County In Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore e

o - cribed property or area should be and the same is hereby Reclassified from

Cinty; opphe_.. 1641 day of__._ Jemary 197 ;,’/;R oeloek

P
- -
# Zoning Commissioner of Battimors County. -2-
e iover)

i
(4 . . ROBERT J. RUMADKA
3 ATTORNEY AT Law
609 casTCAN BOULEVARO “
S e Maovember 16, 1673
- CaCx. maRvLAND 31220
v . Gaman
o g October 23, 1973 Foninne: e 1
THE CFFICE ul .
GEURGE WILLLA!l STEPHENS, JR, L (SSUCLATES, U
ANGINEERS 0T 2573 A4 ey
P.0, DuX G823, TOWSUK, HD. 21204 charl B H Chet
arles B. Heyman, afrman
Dasceiption To Accunpany Zoning Petition . August 9, 1973 Plannfng Ba of Baltfmore County are County Plai. o
For Reclasaiflcatfon From £xi:ting DRe16 Jdefferson Building e of the Caltimore Couy Coda 1966, . o ;
Zove To Bubs Lona Towson, Maryland 21204 selution to certify o the County Coun 4
$.E, Corper Uld Eastern iveose and Punte bane . o . e 4 blic interes
i LH apeake age, . o halt tro 5
! Boglnning for the sase at A point on the casterly side of ULd Eastern Reclassification from DR-16 to BL L THEHT ication of their tract at 1

01¢ Eastern Avenue - W rob.L.

2 hwusterly distant 98 foet more or Less
Avernue sald potnt belng measurcd south ¥ Dear Mr. Heyman: 13 e bty e
arently beea
i The Board ogreed thot it hod in f 10 changa

nd when the Bourd forwarded its tecommor ded zon
+ 9n G207 w03 epparenily made in d-ofting the 200-

zoning
along sald casterly side from the ccnter 1im of Bunce Lane, rald polnt 4

As attorney for Chesapeake Yillage, Inc., please be advised
that I have filed a Petition for Zonino Reclassification with the
Offfce of Zoning requesting that a portfon of my clieat's nroperty
be reclassified from DR-16 to BL. My purpose in writino to the Iozating the B :
Board at this time 1s to request that sald petitfon be exempted =ating ths B.L. zoning boundary line dus 1o Gn ercor in o
from the cyclical procedures in accordance with Sub-section Hidp
22-22(1) of the Baltimore County Code as amended. DOur reasons -

being also on the uxisting zonim Mbe separating the B.L. Zono and the

maps to the Car
ole zoning rap by
he lozetion of Punte

DR=16 ana running(thencd' leaving sasd casturly alde of Old Eastern Avemus

binding along part of sald mning line South 66° 43¢ 41" East 280.78 fest| thance

for lines of division the two following courscs vizi flest South 23° 16¢

for making this request at this time are set out on the attached 1 Copiez of the petitian and of the letrer oddre: d 1o th !
ey Memorandum which 1 f# .J with my Petition for Zoning Reclassifi- attached. 1 will provide oddifional Tnfermation upen ;ﬁ“‘,’lli i D‘(,‘.,",.:f"ﬂl" 1 wtiard e
19% Mest 90,00 fevt and second North 66° 431 41 Yost 280,82 feet to the heretofors catfon. Since an obvfous error was made in the preparation o Zoning Connissionsr of the Counell's ettan un o 10! totifical the
the zoning map, I would ask that my cli actions czn b taken by hi is maller weuary 50 tha
ment loned casterly side of Old Eastern Avonse thenco along said sasterly side i

by the Zoning Commissioner at his earliest convenience since any in accordance therewith.

further delay will cause great hardship on my elfeat in the

North 23° 17+ 49" East 90,00 fee: to the place of beglnning. development of his property. sin/cn_ul.y, '//
Lot bl
Containing 0,580 acres of land more or loss. Awaiting your further reply 1in this matter, 74 Vs (205!
Villiom D. Fromm, Sezretan

Kindest personal regards. Baltimore County Plonning Board

Sincerely yours, WDF:JGH:mr

<c: The Honorobla Francis X. Bossle
The Honoreblo Gary Huddles
The Honurable G. Waller Tyrie, Jr.
i The Honovable Webster €, Dove
-);:: Hon. 5. Eric Dienna k:"mzf' i Do
Zoning Commisstoner \ onoioble Walloce A, Williams
9 £ Mr. Herbert E. Hohenberger
Mr. Thomas Toporovich
Mr, S, Eric DiNenna s
BaALTIMORT counTy OFFICE O F PLANNING
SNTE 201 SETTTREON non oG 105 WisT e

Robert J. Romadka

MICROFILMED

AND  ZO




Tt (October 1§72-April 197h - Cyele VI)
Saep 1,-":;- Cumer: Chesapeaice Tillare, Inc.

Page 2
Cetuver 29, 1973

and Santtary Sewe:

Fubldc sanitary sewerage and public water exist adiacent to this proserty,

D

LISEORTH ¥, O
Chicf, Buremu of Encizecring

Very truly yours,

o
FIEL PREVENTION
HEALTH DEPAKTIENT

PACIECT PLANSING

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Dear Mr. Romadka:

Tk
nonsscomisaos | the plans submitt

LURE
of the property.

birector of Plann

as to the

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Robert J. Romudka, Esqg.,

RE: Raclassification Petition
6th Zoning Cycle
It 4

L 809 Easterr Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
Jo1 . ILLoN, pR.
Chaitman
v

em
Chesapeake Village, Inc. - Petitioner

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed

ed with the a“~.ve referenced

petition and has made an on site field inspection
a

The following cciments are

result of this review and inspection.

These corments are not intended to indicate
the appropriatenes of the zoning action requested,
ut to assure that all partics are made aware
©f planz or problems with regasd to the development
Plans that may have a bearing on this case. e

ing may file a written report

with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

in this vieinity.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

JEFFERBON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND

8south of this site is undeveloped woodland.

teness of the 7 zoning.

The subject property is located on the east
side of Old Eastern Avenue, 98 feat south of
Punte Lane, in the 15th District of Baltimore County.
This property, which is currently zoned D.R. 1§
is requesting a Reclassification to Business,
Local for 0.580 acres of land.

‘The proposed usc of this property would be

for the construction of a ten-story office and
commercial complex. This planned devalopment

would be in conjunction with the owverall devalopment
of the proposed Hopkins Village, which is planned
for the area immediately cast of this property

The property immediately to the

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item & - October 1973 to
Property Owner: Chesape
East side of 01d Eastern

District 15

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

from 60 to 300 trips per day,
any major traffic problems,

The subject petition can be expected to incre:

DIPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Evsane 3. CLwvoRs. P.E. W T, MeLzEn
cnacran sarvre vairme sesmeen

October 24, 1973

April 1974 - Cucle Zoring W'
ake Village, Inc,
Avenue, 98 feet south of Punte Lane

e the trip density
Tais site in ftse!f should not create
However, If a series of offlces are to

develop along 01d Eastern Avenue, traffic prublem. can be anticipated,

CAW/pk

Very truly yours,
@ AL

C. Richard Moare
Assistant Traffic Engineer

Robert J. Romadka. Esg.

Pe: Item 4 - 6ch Zoning Cycle
Chesapeake Village, Inc.

November 20, 1973

There a.e existing residences as well as small commercial
activities immediately to the west of the site. Punte
Lane currently serves two marinas that front on Middle
River to the east of the property.

furb and gutter exists along Old Eastern Avenue and
Punte Lanc at this time.

Revised site plans that indicate the correct height
tent calculations must be filed in this office, af
well as an overall plan with the correct parking cal-
culations. Also, a Variance request to permit a side
yard setback of 10 fect from the southernmost property
line instead of the re-uired 25 feet.Petitioner is
also advised to carefully roview the comments submitted
by other members of this Committee.

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate.
However, any revisions or corrections to petitions,
descriptions, or plats, as may have been requested
by this Committee, shall be submitted to this office
prior to Mcnday, December 17, 1973 in order to allow time
for final Committee review and advertising. Failuza
to comply mey result in this petition not being
scheduled for a hearing. Notice of the hearing date
and time, which will be between March 1, 1974 and
April 15, 1974 will be forwariled to you well in advance

of the date and time.
Ve truly yours,,, rd
/;&. A eliry ey
73

- OFN J. DILLON, JR.,Chairman
/ Zoning Advisory Committee

JIDJE. 1ID

©€c: George W. Stephens, Jr.

Associates, Inc.,
303 Allegheny Avenue, Towson, Md. 21204

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
]

Towsin. Maryland 21204

LTty

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: Iir. Jack Dillonm, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committec

Re: Property Owner: Chesapeake Village, Tnc.
Location: S.E. cormer of 0ld Eastarn Avenus, & Punts lLans
Item Wo. 4
Gentlenen:

Zoning ngenda Wednesday, October 3, 1573

Pursvant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Bureau and the comments below marked wWith an "#" are applicable

and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

¢ ) 1. PFire hydrants for the referenced property are required and

shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Imore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public Works,

2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,

3. The vehicle dead-end i

~e
~

7 The nasimum allowe i€ Tirc Departacnt,

( ) 4. The site shall be nade to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

€ ) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard llo, 101
"The Life lafety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy.

¢ ) 6, Site plans are approved as drawn. .

€ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,

}‘\’J lloted and
Reviewer: S 1 Approved:

puty Chie
iszion Fire Prevention Bureau

als
4/16/73

Balttmore Gounty. Margland
Brpartment Of Pablic Marks
COUNTY oFFICE BuILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Cetober 22, 1573

Mre 8o
aontng
Caunty Ofitee Puilding
Tawson, Meryland 2120k

L (october 1973-Ap - Cyele VI)
¥ Cwmar: Chesapeak lage, Inc.

* o4 Sactern Ave., 4 funte Lane
A 18

ame  District: 15th

Zear ¥r, Di¥ennms

to the plat submitted to this office

The following comsents are furnished in re
tng with the subject itam,

for rewiew by the Zoning Advisory Sommittee in co

Hrhway

0ld Tostern ivenve Lo a for
now maintained ty

- State Foad whick
ore County.

fally improved 2

Punte Lane hol txen improved a3 & divided roadusy T portion of this
frentace, A tasporsry nountable curb acmoss aros whoro rance &5 prorosed
gt te rerl=ced with eoncreta curb and utte cenfunction with the eatrance
cenatruction,

The entrance locations are subject Lo spprovsl by he 'm
reering,

Storm Ura

xent of Traffic

The Petiticrer must rrovide recessary d faci s
Tovent creating any muisances or darares tn adjacent P
soncentration of surface waters. Correction 6. any probles -
sbroter grading or isproper installatien of dreirize faet!i
rosnansibility of the Petitiorer,

wr

‘o provisions for accommedating storm water or dro.mmpe =nw
eot Dlan; however, storm drain ficilitias
provesed development of this prorerty,

been {adicated on the
eonmection with the

b2 requi-ed

Zedioent Controly

Cevelopemn: of this property through stri
result in o sadizent pellution problem, dumsping r

te nroporty. A greding pemit is, therefore,
thn strisping of top soll,

MICROFILL

—BattmMore Clounty, MARYLAND
DepartMeENT OF HEALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DOMALD .. ROOP, M., M.FMH.

October 18, 1973

Mr. §. Eriec DiNenna, Zoning Comaissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassificatlion, Zoning Advisory Committec
Meating, October 3, 1973, are as follows:

Propsrty Owner: Chesapeake Village, lac.
Locatlon: SE Cor. 0ld Eastera Ave. & Punte Lane
Present Zoning: D.R. L&

Proposed Zonlug: B.L.

No. Acres: 0,780

Diserice: 13

Hetropolitan water must be extended tc serve rhe sita.
ALr Pollutlon Comments: The building or buildings en this

site may be subject to 2 permit to comstruct and a permit to aperate

any and all fuel burning and processing cquipment. Additfonal fn-

formacion may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollutiom and
Industriai Hyglene, Baltimore County Department of Health,

very truly yours,

d

— 1 )
Luzé;ﬁv // /(j-‘l/"kv\
Themas H. Dovlin, Director

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICFZ
HVB:mng

ce: W.L. Phillips

s il le D




WILLIAM D. FROMM

BOARD OF EDUCATION r Connty Conncil of Baltimore County
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Counly Difice B

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

S ERIC DINENNA

20mma coumssionEn v Th

ng, Fotuson, Margland 21204 orm o

[BVNTITHISE LIRS

MNovember 18, 1973
December 4, 1973
COUNCH

Mate: (ctober 25, 1973 Honorable Harry J. Bartenfe lder
Chairman, Baltimore County Couneil

Towsan, Maryland 21204

November 5, 1973 First District
Mr. S. Eric Diilenna

Zordng Cormissicnar
Counuy Office Building

i Dear Me.Bartenfelder:
Towson, Maryland 1204

5 , Zoning Commissianer . wayele 64 ; % . N
;L’;I,ig :‘xims'c'::n“m'"" N E 405 Megting ot e Caunty Office Building At its cegular moating on Thuriday, November 15, 1973, the Baltimere County Planning Eoard,
Qifice of Planning and Zoning ! Property Ownori Chesapeke Village, Inc. Fuurth Pt t Towson, Maryland 21204 undar the: provisions of Subsiction 22-22(1) of the Baltimora County Coda 1968, as amo ded,
Baltimore County Office Building . Location: S.E. corner of 0ld Eastern Avenve & Punte lane Armarr e Unnr:;nvmnly up':nnvl:ld a lc;olu!jnrr to certify ta the County Council that early action is
Tawson, Maryland 21204 Present Zonings D.R. Il st Dear Mr, DiNenna: manifestly required in the public interast gn the patition of Chesapeake Villege, Inc. to

Proposed Zoning: b.L.

chanqe the roring cla: on of thelr fract at the southeast cormer of Old Fa
Attached herewith please find rapy of Planning and Punte Lane fram D.R. 16 10 B,L.

Board Resolution certifying that early action is man: -

n Avenue

Dear Mr. DiNennc:

Comments on ltem 4 , VI Zoning Cycla, October 1973, to April 1974, are o follows: P festly rrwuirfﬁ in the public inter "};" the pet 1!% of M'nrl teviewing the petitionnr's lottar vnd a copy of the zoning map, the Plorning Board
Bl s !Chcunpel;wh\ |Ilatnr. n.lc.‘hlu rhn!r:u- ‘:- zoning “;‘.: - I:_cmc uded 3—." a rm;; m[.], nlrlq d apparontly been modo at tha tims the zoning boundary
WALLACE A WILLIAWS ication of their tract at the southuast carner of Old ines w rawn. The Board ogreed that it had intended ta change the zoni ificati
P Owner: Chesopedke Villoge, Inc. el ! 9/ nded ta change the coning clauification
L:,::‘.m 5/E comer of Old Eastem Avanue, & Punte Lane R Eantern Avenue and Punte Lanc from D, R. 10 to B. L.. of this ract of land when tha Paard far: aoded zoning waps o the County
Existing Zoning: D.R.16 which the County Geuncil passed at their meeting on Council; however, an error was opparan i tha 200- scals zoning map by
p,‘,,,:d Zoning: B.L. Monday, December 3, 1973, inlp)orv‘-ly locating the 2.L. zening boundary 17 ¥ e e e T ot P
District: 15th ane on that map.
Heof A Dbl Yo. Asrost 02580
/ Vers truly yours, Clu'pinhse:F llr: potition and of the Intter addiesed to tha Chairman of the Planning Board are
attached. S
This office will require an ovanall site plan showing the proposed structures, parking oweas, and Mr. DiNernna: ) w your request.  Motification ta the
A.D.T. caunts, The overall plan must be in conformance with the Zaning Commissiener's check Do ot (!:/, ol (. Zoning Cum::ssmncr of the Ceuncil's ozrion rattes i3 necussary 1o fhat timely
list for Zoning Petitions. A change from resicential to BL would only result in a loss of | or 2 pupils pemeilf B actions can be taken by him in accordance tharewith.
and would have no adverse effect. erbort E. Hohenberge
The plan submitied shawing the height of the office building s not correct as to the height of the Secretary :ur?,
building or parking colculations. . /%//M’['f/’f”"‘
%
IF the zoning reclassificatien is gronted, this office would require the previously approved site HEH:bl Pl n:g .Chcr!m;‘ Se:.rem:ﬂ |
i the plan for subdivi oval. imare County Planning Lear
plan to be resubmitted for an averoll with the aew propesals shown on the plan for subdivision appr &t bk iibarn B Erormm L
Very truly yours \WDF:JGHimr
o 7 e cc: The Honorablle Francis X, Boule
/%“ 2 end /7!’ The Honorable Gary Huddles MICK Gy
7 John L. Wimbley The Honorable G, Walter Tyris, Jr. YLy
g Spaci The Honorable Wobstar C, D
Planning Spacialist Il lanorak ter C, Dove
Project & Development Planning Division . The Honerable Francis C. Barratt
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